8. Acquisition of The Consultation File

The Tender file can be obtained from the Général Secretary Office of the Mayor of Dschang Counci
by présentation of a treasury receipt showing payment into the public treasury of a non
refundable sum of FCFA seventy-fîve thousand (75,000) as being the purchasing cost of the file

9. Provisional suretv

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents, a bid bond established according t
the mode] indicated in the Tender Document and in the amount of one millions (1,000,000) CFi